0il & Gas Well Drilling

Water Wells
: Geo-Loop Installation
TYEVELOPMENT

j ] Phone: 913-557-9083
11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084

WELL LOG

Hoehn Oil, LLC
Gillespie #1-9

APl #15-091-24,435
September 21 - September 22, 2016

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
8 soil & clay 8
55 sandstone 63 making water
43 shale 106
7/ lime 113
3 shale 116
19 lime 135
8 shale 143
9 lime 1562
10 shale 162
S 74 lime 179
1 shale 190
2 lime 192
8 shale 200
26 lime 226
20 shale 246
9 lime 255
18 shale 273
23 lime 296
12 shale 308
10 lime 318
15 shale 333
6 lime 339
6 shale 345
6 lime 351
43 shale 394
27 lime 421
10 shale 431
22 lime 453
4 shale 457
14 lime 471 base of the Kansas City
173 shale 644
4 lime 648
2 shale 650
9 lime 659
8 shale 667
11 lime 678
8 shale 686
6 lime 692
3 shale 695




Gillespie #I-9

14
2
47

Drilled 2 9 7/8" hole to 22.7
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 995'

lime

shale
broken sand
shale

limey sand
oil sand
limey sand
oil sand

oil sand
broken sand
shale
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700

805

812 brown & grey, light oil show
924

925 black & white, good bleeding
927 black, good bleeding

930 black & white, good bleeding
932 black, good bleeding

946 black, soft good bleeding
948 brown & grey, light bleeding
995 TD

Set 22.6' of new 7" threaded and coupled surface casing with 5 sacks of cement.

Set 980’ of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp, 1 baffle.

Baffle set at 974"



